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Dr. Ben Morton. Executive Secretary 
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Jefferson City. Missouri 

Dear Dr. Morton : 

This l etter is 1n response to your request for our 
opinion as t o the authority or the Missouri Coomiseion on 
Higher Education to receive federal grants under the Higher 
Education Faci lities Comprehensi ve Planning Grants Program. 

Ae YQU are aware. the Federal Higher Education Facilities 
Act of 1963 (P.L. 88-204; 20 u.s.c. 701 et eeq.) haa been re­
cent ly emended by Congreee (P.L. 89-752) to provide for grants 
to state comm1sa1ona for comprehensive planning ns t o the con­
struction needs or institutions or higher education. 

Section 173.050. RSJIIo Supp. 1965, defines relevant po\'lers 
ot the Missouri Coumission on Higher Education, t o t·rit: 

"The Missouri commission on higher education 
shall be authorized t o : 

" (1) Serve as t he official state s.gency 
to plan tor. define and recommend policies 
concerning the allocation or federal runds 
where auch funds. according to provisions or 
federal legislation. are t o be received end 
allocated through an official state agency; 

"(2) Apply for, receive. and utilize funds 
which may be available from private nonprofit 
foundations and from federal sources for research 
on higher education needs and problema in the 
state; 
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" (3) Subcontract for research and planning 
services from individuals, colleges or univers­
ities, or nonprofit corporations." 

On December 23, 1963, the governor designated the Missouri 
Commission on Higher Education as the "State Col11Jliss1on" pur­
suant to Section l05(a), of' the Higher Education Facilities Act. 

Baaed on the foregoing, it is the opinion or this office 
that Missouri Commission on Higher Education is empowered and 
authorized to receive and utilize federal grants under the 
Federal H1gher Education Facilities Comprehensive Planning Grants 
Program. 

LCD:df 

Veey truly yours, 

NORMAN H. ANDERSON 
Attorney General 

B.1·~~~~----M---.---.&AJ'UtS c. Wk6, JR. 
Assistant Attorney General 


